498
120
434
737
213
387
74
321
379
280
166
461
378
432
132
680
385
167

Ul4 Girls 75m Hurdles

Athletes Name

Ruby REYNOLDS
Abbie DOYLE
Blaithin HOLDEN
Sophie MYERS

Aoife ROHAN
Georgia HOGAN
Lauren REILLY
Allison DEMPSEY
Camille MADDEN
Ciara CUNNINGHAM
Michaela TURLEY
Aine WHITE
Alexandra MULCAHY
Emily SMITH

Eimear PHELAN
Katie BALDWIN
Tara CASEY

Saoirse KENNEDY

Club

Menapians A.C.
Bree A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Blackrock (Louth) A.C.
Eire Og Corra Choill A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Castlecomer A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Heat
1

W P W N DNDNP P W WP WOWEREL NDNDNDDN

Place @ Time

CBP:
Heat
Lane
3 1
6 3
4 1
3 2
4 3
4 2
2 1
5 2
3 3
7 4
7 4
2 5
7 4
5 5
2 6
5 5
6 6
6 6

11.90
12.62
12.27
12.31
13.13
13.12
13.05
12.98
13.49
13.67
13.91
14.36
1451
14.93
14.94
15.69
15.70
16.51

O 0 0 a OO0 e OO0

11.58

Lane

0w o N PR b aN

Final
Time
11.80
11.80
12.17
12.31
13.00
13.03
13.04
13.07

Place

O 00 N oo M W N
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353
101
742
120
498
485
538
281
583
132
715
325
712
255

353
742
120

U14 Girls 80m Sprint

Athletes Name

Lucy WHITE
Nina Farida KING ABOR
Leila COLFER

Abbie DOYLE

Ruby REYNOLDS

Nina O'CONNOR
Emma HIGGINS

Rachel CULLIGAN
Priscila LOPEIS

Eimear PHELAN

Grace LEAVY

Erin HEALY

Meadhbh CULLEN

Lily NIMHAILLE

Club

Glenmore A.C.

Boyne A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Bree A.C.

Menapians A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.
Naas A.C.

Castlecomer A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.

Eire Og Corra Choill A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

U14 Girls 200m Sprint

Athletes Name

Lucy WHITE
Leila COLFER
Abbie DOYLE

Club

Glenmore A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Bree A.C.

Heat
1

N N NN P P NP PPN DN

Heat
1
4
1

CBP:

Heat

Lane @ Place
6 2
5 3
4 1
5 2
2 1
7 4
3 5
6 3
4 6
8 7
8 4
2 5
7 6
3 7
CBP:

Heat

Lane | Place
2 1
5 1
5 2

Time
10.56
10.62
10.64
10.67
10.56
11.06
11.17
10.98
11.32
11.47
11.54
11.75
12.40
12.71

Time
26.70
26.99
27.73

O a o o o000 0 0

o O |0 |0

10.31

Final
Lane @ Time
5 10.44
7 10.50
3 10.51
4 10.54
6 10.54
2 10.91
1 11.18
8 11.21
26.14
Final
Lane @ Time
5 26.57
6 26.96
7 27.03

Place

© o N o g b w N
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101
281
485
434
656
265
399
737
583
166
430
280
538
387
716
378
715
432
225
165
778
325
167

Nina Farida KING ABOR
Rachel CULLIGAN
Nina O'CONNOR
Blaithin HOLDEN
Niamh MURPHY
Elizabeth COMERFORD
Ava FOLEY

Sophie MYERS
Priscila LOPEIS
Michaela TURLEY
Louisa GILMORE
Ciara CUNNINGHAM
Emma HIGGINS
Georgia HOGAN
Grace GLENNON
Alexandra MULCAHY
Grace LEAVY

Emily SMITH

Cara KELLY

Ava CONNORS
Isibeal FITZPATRICK
Erin HEALY

Saoirse KENNEDY

Boyne A.C.
Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.
Le Cheile A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Naas A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
St. Joseph's A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

D.M.P. A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.

Eire Og Corra Choill A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

AW WO A DN N DNMNDNMNP O FP ODN ODNMNPFP >SN DMMDNDP P O >
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27.10
28.17
28.34
28.31
28.03
28.57
28.68
28.72
29.19
29.20
29.25
29.51
29.65
29.79
29.80
29.98
30.03
30.39
30.98
31.48
31.62
32.22
33.24

O a0 o O <«

w = N M

27.56
28.16
28.17
28.61
28.67



254
656
430
399
716
166
85
878
848

298
524
299
881
650
578
254
880

U14 Girls 300m Sprint

Athletes Name

Kate GORMLEY
Niamh MURPHY
Louisa GILMORE
Ava FOLEY
Grace GLENNON
Michaela TURLEY
Lauren DUFFY
Ella MCNALLY
Ailish BROPHY

Club

Dunboyne A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
St. Joseph's A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Trim A.C.

U14 Girls 800m Sprint

Athletes Name

Erinn LEAVY
Aimee WALLACE
Rebecca BALDWIN
Sinead WALSH
Eve MOONEY
Emily KEARNS
Kate GORMLEY
Mette CLEARY

Club

Dunleer A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Naas A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Heat

N N P PP NN

Heat
1

N N N NN P P

Place

A O A O R,DN

CBP:

Lane | Place

4 1

w N oo b~ 0w oo
ga A WO DN PFP B ODN

CBP:

Heat
Time
2:34.73
2:33.38
2:33.37
2:34.80
2:38.43
2:30.79
2:36.26
2:34.92

‘oRF-RroRrolroRroRroRronre]

New Event

Final

Time
44.09
44.95
45.40
46.18
47.13
47.31
47.45
51.18
60.71

2:19.09

Place

Final
Time
2:15.74
2:18.42
2:23.63
2:26.37
2:31.97
2:33.66
2:35.30
2:36.58

© 0o N o o M W DN

Place
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635 Kate RAFTERY Ratoath A.C. 2 3 2:33.78 Q 2:38.62 9
883 Jane MAHER Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 7 2:41.66 q 2:40.15 10
399 Ava FOLEY Greystones & District A.C. 1 5 2:39.45 q 2:44.37 11
637 Lauren FEWER Ratoath A.C. 2 6 2:39.89 q 2:56.72 12
547 |Lucy DONNELLY Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1 6 2:44.18 13
186 Grace GALLAGHER Clane A.C. 2 8 2:45.32 14
882 |Ava SPOLLEN Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 7 2:45.53 15
775 |Ellie SMYTH St. Peter's A.C. 2 9 2:48.84 16
225 Cara KELLY D.M.P. A.C. 2 10 2:50.48 17
600 Mara GARCIA-CIDON Naas A.C. 2 11 2:52.55 18
436 |/Amy PIETERSE Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 1 2:54.25 19
234 |Danielle STONE D.M.P. A.C. 1 2:57.00 20
245 | Sophie KINSELLA Drogheda & District A.C. 1 10 3:14.08 21
Ul4 Girls 1500m Sprint CBP: 4:56.66
# Athletes Name Club Heat : : Final
Heat @ Place Time Q Time Place
298 Erinn LEAVY Dunleer A.C. 4:51.01 1
881 Sinead WALSH Tullamore Harriers A.C. 5:05.03 2
524 'Aimee WALLACE Mullingar Harriers A.C. 5:06.52 3
299 Rebecca BALDWIN Dunleer A.C. 5:07.65 4
630 Cara O SULLIVAN Ratoath A.C. 5:08.21 5
696 |Sadhbh BUCKLEY St. Coca's A.C. 5:12.27 6
578 Emily KEARNS Naas A.C. 5:16.55 7
800 Caoimhe PHELAN St. Senans A.C. 5:16.84 8
650 |[Eve MOONEY Ratoath A.C. 5:17.16 9



880
635
649
825
22
355
883
164
91
92

165
164
167
589
803
936
39

Mette CLEARY

Kate RAFTERY

Sarah FORDE

Orlaith KIRWAN

Ella MC LOUGHLIN
Ava ASHBY

Jane MAHER

Zara NEWMAN-SMITH
Amy KEOGAN

Aedin DAVIS
Laobhaoise KENNEDY

Ul4 Girls 2000m Walk

Athletes Name

Ava CONNORS

Zara NEWMAN-SMITH
Saoirse KENNEDY
Cliodhna MCDONNELL
Keelin DUGGAN

Irene HANLON

Sadbh CREAN

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Ratoath A.C.
Thomastown A.C.

Ace A.C.

Glenmore A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.

Ace A.C.

Club

Celbridge A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Naas A.C.

St. Senans A.C.
Taghmon A.C.
Adamstown A.C.

Heat

Place

CBP:

Heat

Time

Q

5:18.71
5:19.68
5:19.80
5:21.56
5:22.86
5:26.56
5:30.83
5:34.04
5:44.90
5:44.97
6:42.16

10:27.86

Final
Time
11:54.96
12:07.80
12:20.74
12:33.40
12:41.83
13:25.72
13:27.09

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Place
1
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754
781
684

674
328
450
446
780
620
779
670
389
282

U15 Girls 80m Hurdles

Athletes Name

Laila CALLINAN
Niamh BRADY
Aoibhin MC DONALD

Club

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
St. Peter's A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.

U15 Girls 250m Hurdles

Athletes Name

Orlaith BYRNE
Chloe KEENAN
Abbie O'BRIEN

Orla KENNY

Julie MCLOUGHLLIN
Sadie CULLINAN
Judith BELL

Kaitlin HOWARD
Lucy DALY

Leah MIELE

Club

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.

Emo/Rath A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.

North West Kildare A.C.
St. Peter's A.C.
Robertstown & Allen A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.

Heat

Heat
1

N P P P N DNMNDNDEPEDN

CBP:

Lane

Heat

Place | Time

Place @ Time

CBP:
Heat
Lane
3 1
4 2
5 2
7 3
5 1
6 4
7 3
6 4
4 5
3 5

38.78
41.45
41.16
41.76
41.24
42.02
41.98
42 .34
42.40
47.11

Q

2 /0 a0 0|0 0|0 0

12.05

Lane
6
5
4

Final
Time
14.02
14.04
16.01

36.5h

Lane
5

P NN W oo~ O

Final
Time
38.69
40.10
40.24
40.58
41.49
41.87
43.32
44.74

Place

Place
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219
674
445
415
235
480
693
717
258
452
780

670

632
657
674
496

U15 Girls 100m Sprint

Athletes Name

Laura BOLSTER
Orlaith BYRNE
Amelie FOLEY

Kiela MOORE
Anastasia DRAKOULAKI
Anna BURNS

Orla FLYNN

Rachel FOLEY
Sinead MAGEE

Ella DELAHUNTY
Julie MCLOUGHLLIN
Amelia LAWRENCE
Kaitlin HOWARD

Club

Cushinstown A.C.

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Kildare A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
Le Cheile A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.
Ace A.C.
Robertstown & Allen A.C.

U15 Girls 200m Sprint

Athletes Name

Laura KELLY
Aobh FORDE
Orlaith BYRNE
Ailbhe WHITE

Club

Ratoath A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.

Menapians A.C.

Heat
1

B T \ S TR R R TR O R \ SRR R O R G

Heat

Place | Time

13
13
13
13
14
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
15

Place  Time

CBP:
Heat
Lane
4 1
2 2
7 2
4 1
5 3
2 3
6 4
5 5
3 4
8 5
3 6
6 6
7 7
CBP:
Heat
Lane
4 1
5 1
3 2
8 3

26.77
27.10
27.33
27.39

O 0|0 0|0

11.6h

Final
Time
12.43
12.98
13.22
13.30
13.36
13.47
13.80
13.96

25.0h

Lane
6

3
4
8

Final
Time
26.79
27.08
27.25
27.63

Place

© 00 N O o b~ WDN
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450
480
389
130
19
754

1879
717

659
452
93
684
629
620

408
632

Abbie O'BRIEN Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Anna BURNS Le Cheile A.C.

Lucy DALY Greystones & District A.C.
Sofia KERR Castlecomer A.C.

Saran MEITE Ace A.C.

Laila CALLINAN St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Amelia LAWRENCE Ace A.C.

Diana WILLIAMS ASHUN
Rachel FOLEY

Aughrim A.C.
St. Joseph's A.C.

U15 Girls 300m Sprint

Athletes Name Club

Aisling STRATFORD Ratoath A.C.
Ella DELAHUNTY
Rebecca REILLY Bohermeen A.C.
Aoibhin MC DONALD St. Abbans A.C.

Niamh MURRAY Ratoath A.C.

Sadie CULLINAN North West Kildare A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

U15 Girls 800m

Athletes Name Club

Kayleigh KEOGH Inbhear Dee A.C.
Laura KELLY Ratoath A.C.

N P NN P NDDN PN

Heat
1
2

AN O W OO 0 N OTDN

Heat
1

1
1
1
1
1

Place
2
3

N OO o oo w A~ BN

27.99
27.99
28.40
28.14
28.69
28.77
29.70
30.11
30.17

CBP:

Lane | Place

3

~N o o B~ADN

1

o o0~ WN

CBP:

Heat

Time

2:37.34
2:32.35

Q 5 28.03 5
q 2 28.46 6
q 1 2874 7
Q 7 28.75 8
9
10
11
12
13
New Event
Final
Time Place
45.83 1
46.99 2
47.44 3
47.92 4
48.06 5
50.03 6
2:16.88
Final
Q Time Place
Q 2:21.77 1
Q 2:22.34 2



781 Niamh BRADY
357 Lisa CONLON
673 Orlaith DEEGAN
61 Faye MCEVOY
19 Saran MEITE
63 Niamh TUNNEY

766 'Kate CONNOLLY

651 | Lily NANNERY

3 | Eadaoin CARROLL

947 Ealeanor FOOT

8 |Eabha COSGROVE
659 |Aisling STRATFORD
884 |Emily CUNNINGHAM

550 Aine MC AULEY
133 Kate O'NEILL

59 Aine GILHOOLY
565 Emma TISDALL

468 Arwyn THOMPSON

9 Meadbh NOLAN

St. Peter's A.C.

Glenmore A.C.

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.
Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Distrit
Ace A.C.

Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Distrit
St. Michael's AC

Ratoath A.C.

Ace A.C.

Bray Runners A.C.

Ace A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.

Castlecomer A.C.

Athlone IT A.C.

Naas A.C.

Kilmore A.C.

Ace A.C.

U15 Girls 1500m

# Athletes Name Club

652 |Sophie QUINN
407 Alex CAREY
357 |Lisa CONLON

Ratoath A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.

Glenmore A.C.

PR, P P RPN PRP NP DNMNNDRRPRPINMNNDPRPRPDNMDNDDN

Heat
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Place

2:34.27
2:33.36
2:32.87
2:37.00
2:39.27
2:34.80
2:39.98
2:39.26
2:40.29
2:36.72
2:41.34
2:43.02
2:43.98
2:44.39
2:45.64
2:47.08
2:49.21
2:50.11
2:50.39

CBP:

Heat

Time

0 o0 O L0l a o o0 o0 0

2:22.82
2:25.64
2:26.16
2:29.80
2:36.98
2:40.38
2:40.40
2:40.62
2:46.13
DNS

4:45.29

Final
Time
4:55.61
5:00.30
5:00.56

© 0o N oo o W
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Place
1
2
3



61
701
844
700
579
843
651
131

8
356
884
550

9
580
698

539
35
921
804
709

Faye MCEVOY
Aoife MCNERNEY
Katie MULCHRONE
Niamh MCDONALD
Caoimhe JOHNSON
Sarah CAULFIELD
Lily NANNERY
Molly O'DORNAN
Eabha COSGROVE
Ava BRADY

Emily CUNNINGHAM
Aine MC AULEY
Meadbh NOLAN
Caoimhe GAVIN
Ruby OLIVIER

Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Distrit
St. Coca's A.C.

Trim A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

Naas A.C.

Trim A.C.

Ratoath A.C.
Castlecomer A.C.

Ace A.C.

Glenmore A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Na Fianna A.C.

Ace A.C.

Naas A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

U15 Girls 2000m Walk

Athletes Name

Aisling LANE
Ciara MOONEY
Isabel BAWDEN
Sophie MONAHAN
Niamh FLYNN

Club

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
United Striders A.C.
St. Senans A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

Heat

Place

CBP:

Heat

Time

Q

5:00.58
5:11.15
5:13.42
5:14.66
5:24.07
5:29.74
5:30.01
5:31.44
5:32.57
5:37.18
5:38.36
5:38.97
5:39.24
5:41.32
5:50.77

10:26.00

Final
Time
10:25.26
11:28.85
11:51.22
12:21.94
12:30.61

Place
1

ga b~ WDN



220
755
206
334
588
438
232

#

220
267
447
588
492
232
438
87

U1l6 Girls 80m Hurdles

Athletes Name

Mollie WHITE
Arabella ADEKOYA
Niamh QUINN
Saidhbhe BYRNE
Laura BYRNE
Rachel LEAHY
Jane SINNOTT

Club

Cushinstown A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Naas A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

D.M.P. A.C.

Ul1l6 Girls 250m Hurdles

Athletes Name

Mollie WHITE
Rachel NORMAN
Tara MCGUIRE
Laura BYRNE
Eimear HALPIN
Jane SINNOTT
Rachel LEAHY
Cara MARTIN

Club

Cushinstown A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Naas A.C.
Menapians A.C.
D.M.P. A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Bohermeen A.C.

CBP:

Heat

Heat @ Lane @ Place Time

CBP:

Heat

Heat | Lane | Place ¥ Time

11.52

Final

Q Lane @ Time
3 12.75

12.83
13.15
13.43
13.43
13.68
13.87

O N o1 NN oA

36.6h

Final

Q Lane @ Time
8 38.04

38.28
38.62
39.10
39.33
39.61
40.47
49.22

A W R, 00O NN

Place
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Place
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153
66
453
499
263
347
65
782
514
89
105

153
66
105
453

U16 Girls 100m Sprint

Athletes Name

Sophie GARTLAND
Sarah MILLEA
Jennifer SAWYER
Jenifer OBOH
Anoushka NOLAN
Lorena HARRISON
Chloe SMITH

Niamh EGAN

Ava PLUNKETT
Aoife O'CONNOR
Caitlin HETHERTON
Grainne O SULLIVAN

Club

Ace A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Barrow Valley A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Menapians A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Fr. Murphy A.C.
Ballyskenach A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.

Bray Runners A.C.

U16 Girls 200m Sprint

Athletes Name

Sophie GARTLAND
Sarah MILLEA
Jennifer SAWYER
Grainne O'SULLIVAN
Jenifer OBOH

Club

Ace A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Barrow Valley A.C.
Bray Runners A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Heat
2

NN NP P R NP RPN R

Heat
1

1
2
2
1

Place | Time

13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
15
15

DQ

Place @ Time

CBP:
Heat
Lane
4 1
5 1
3 2
6 3
2 2
5 3
3 4
4 5
7 6
2 4
7 5
6 6
CBP:
Heat
Lane
4 1
3 2
7 2
6 1
8 3

25.80
26.55
27.39
27.15
27.33

‘oRroRroRroRronre

12.2h

Final
Time
12.49
12.66
12.91
13.11
13.13
13.23
13.62
DNS

24.6h

Lane
5

o A W O

Final
Time
25.93
26.39
26.77
27.07
27.88

Place
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755
266
103
718
347
584
87
842

662
173
653
767

826
887
662
10
266

Arabella ADEKOYA St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Kayla RYAN Dunboyne A.C.
Aoife CARTER Bray Runners A.C.
Erin FOLEY St. Joseph's A.C.
Chloe SMITH Fr. Murphy A.C.
Maria MCGETRICK Naas A.C.

Cara MARTIN Bohermeen A.C.
Kate MCLOUGHLIN Trim A.C.

U16 Girls 400m Sprint

Athletes Name Club

Aimee DOHERTY Ratoath A.C.
Amy BYRNE Celbridge A.C.
Laura SMITH Ratoath A.C.

Heather MURPHY St. Michael's AC

U16 Girls 800m

Athletes Name Club
Fiona DILLON Thomastown A.C.
Ruby STUEVEN Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Aimee DOHERTY Ratoath A.C.
Anna FAULKNER Ace A.C.

Kayla RYAN Dunboyne A.C.

R N NN PR RPN

Heat

8 3
5 5
2 4
6 6
3 4
4 5
5 6
7 7
CBP:
Heat @Lane
1 4
1 5
1 3
1 6
CBP:
Heat
Lane

27.90
27.92
27.61
28.63
28.67
29.43
29.46
31.64

Place

A WDN

Place @ Time

Q 7 | 27.89
q 1 | 28.39
2 | 2901

New Event

Final
Time Place
1:01.14 1
1:03.99
1:07.65
1:07.69

AW DN

2:18.0h

Final
Q Lane | Time | PI
2:20.83
2:22.40
2:22.50
2:24.64
2:27.78

ace

1

ga b~ WDN



11
173
797

89
840
469
773
653

372
530
826
887
10
11
962
83
531

Roisin KENNEDY Ace A.C.
Amy BYRNE Celbridge A.C.
Saoirse ALLEN St. Senans A.C.
Caitlin HETHERTON Bohermeen A.C.
Emma GIBNEY Trim A.C.
Eimear FORTUNE Kilmore A.C.
CIARA MARTIN St. Pauls A.C.
Laura SMITH Ratoath A.C.
U16 Girls 1500m

Athletes Name Club
Hannah KEHOE Gowran A.C.
Phoebe BATE Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Fiona DILLON Thomastown A.C.
Ruby STUEVEN Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Anna FAULKNER Ace A.C.
Roisin KENNEDY Ace A.C.
Lucy JACOB Naas A.C.
Aisling DAVIS Bohermeen A.C.
Aoife MCGOURAN Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Heat

CBP:

Lane

Heat

Place @ Time

Q

2:29.67
2:31.02
2:34.59
2:38.68
2:41.75
2:43.61
2:45.56
2:49.07

04:42.2

Final

Lane @ Time
4:50.18
4:53.00
4:54.30
5:05.73
5:07.47
5:14.15
5:44.37
5:45.93
5:49.99

© 00 N o

10

12
13

Place
1

© 00 N O o b~ W N



372
233
529
203
590

170

U1l6 Girls 3000m

Athletes Name

Hannah KEHOE
Claragh KEANE
Amy GEOGHEGAN
Hannah BREEN
Pia HAYES

Club

Gowran A.C.
D.M.P. A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Crookstown Millview A.C.

Naas A.C.

U16 Girls 2000m Walk

Athletes Name

Rhea DONNELLY

Club

Celbridge A.C.

CBP:

Heat

Heat @ Lane @ Place Time

CBP:

Heat

Heat | Lane | Place  Time

Q

Q

11:19.50

Final
Lane @ Time
10:32.08
10:37.26
11:12.91
12:04.15
DNF

9:53.07

Final
Lane | Time
10.31.18

Place

a b WO DN

Place
1



388
431
97
443
386
169

150
316
609
204
102
861
736

U1l4 Boys 75m Hurdles

Athletes Name

Daniel QUIRK
Alex CULLEN
Aaron FENNELL
Daniel RING

Tom MCCARTHY
Peter GOSS

Club

Greystones & District A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Boyne A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

U1l4 Boys 80m Sprint

Athletes Name

Vuyo MOSEA
Osamudiamen Jesse OSAS
Ryan BRODERICK

Damien CIELEC CORRIGAN
Alex DEVINE

Cillan BOURKE

Reuben MC CARTHY

Club

Celbridge A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Boyne A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Heat

Heat

CBP:

Lane

Heat

Place | Time

CBP:

Lane

Heat

Place ¥ Time

Q

Q

11.58

Lane
6

5
7
2
4
3

Final
Time
12
13
13
14
14
19

9.72

Lane
5

3
2
6
7
4
8

Final
Time
10.160
10.160
10.42
10.615
10.617
10.82
11.32

Place

o 0o WDN

Place



58
150
316
388

71
794
861
444
521
919
863

18
690
736

1892

919
924

Ul1l4 Boys 200m Sprint

Athletes Name

Josh OYIKI

Vuyo MOSEA
Osamudiamen Jesse OSAS
Daniel QUIRK

Sean REILLY

Eoin AYLWARD
Cillan BOURKE

Sean YOUNG

Callum COSTELLO
tommaso HICKEY
Eoin CORCORAN
Caelan QUINN

Gavin ELLIS TIER
Reuben MC CARTHY
Conor LITCHFORD

Club

Athlone IT A.C.

Celbridge A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Blackrock (Louth) A.C.

St. Senans A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Ace A.C.

St. Andrews A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.

Ul1l4 Boys 300m Sprint

Athletes Name

tommaso HICKEY
Luca O'CONNOR

Club

United Striders A.C.
United Striders A.C.

Heat
2

PRI P P P NP NRRPNDREDN

CBP:
Heat
Lane
3 1
4 2
7 2
5 3
2 1
6 3
8 4
8 4
6 5
2 6
5 5
4 6
1 7
7 7
3 8
CBP:
Heat | Lane
6
3

Place | Time

25.44
26.19
26.99
26.71
26.55
27.63
27.34
27.95
28.05
28.35
28.94
28.96
29.06
29.27
31.42

Place

Final
Q Lane @ Time | Place
Q 4 25.52 1
Q 3 25.77 2
Q 6 26.03 3
Q 8 26.53 4
Q 5 27.00 5
Q 7 2761 6
q 2 2767 7
q 1 28.35 8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
New Event
Final
Time Place
43.93 1
44.36 2

24.25



256
307

521
52
71

423

924

264
25

444

597

522

695

383
18

106

628

Maithieu KIEFFER

Matthew FITZPATRICK

Dunboyne A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

U14 Boys 800m

Athletes Name

Callum COSTELLO
Oscar DURSTON
Sean REILLY

Max TREACY

Luca O'CONNOR
Ciaran MCCORMACK
Paddy PRICE

Sean YOUNG
Sean BEHAN

Daire MCDONALD
Joseph RICHARDS
Colm O'NEILL
Caelan QUINN
Matthew DALY
Ruairi JAGO

1910 Gearoid TYRRELL

Club

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Ashford A.C
Blackrock (Louth) A.C.
Kildare A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Ace A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Naas A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

Ace A.C.

Bray Runners A.C.
Oughaval A.C.
Edenderry A.C.

Heat

CBP:

Lane

Heat

Place | Time

44.66
45.42

2:12.59

Final
Time
2:17.36
2:18.00
2:18.26
2:21.15
2:23.65
2:25.91
2:26.29
2:29.75
2:31.75
2:32.40
2:32.73
2:33.17
2:35.65
2:37.08
2:47.57
DNF

Place

© 00 N O o b~ W N
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523
694
52
521
264
953
520
915
695
484
454

786
146
169

U14 Boys 1500m

Athletes Name

Philip MCCARTAN
Conor MURPHY
Oscar DURSTON
Callum COSTELLO
Ciaran MCCORMACK
Oliver REILLY
Conor SHERWIN
Sean LENNON
Joseph RICHARDS
Fionn HAYES
Ruairi MCEVOY

Club

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.
Ashford A.C

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Clane A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
United Striders A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Ul4 Boys 2000m Walk

Athletes Name

Ben WALLIS
Aidan ENTRIALGO BAYON
Peter GOSS

Club

St. Senans A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Heat

Heat

CBP:

Lane

Heat

Place | Time

CBP:

Lane

Heat

Place @ Time

Q

Q

4:26.98

Final

Lane @ Time
4:39.97
4:40.07
4:46.91
4:51.55
4:58.25
5:01.68
5:02.20
5:03.34
5:04.04
5:05.71
5:09.28

11:00.56

Final

Lane | Time
12:08.45
13:41.87

DQ

Place
1

© 00 N O o b~ W N
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Place
1
2



870
222
813
622

222
117
813
368

99
811
1911
1912

U15 Boys 80m Hurdles

Athletes Name

Evan FARRELLY
Loclainn HARRIS
Adam QUINN
Luke BUGGY

Club

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Suncroft A.C.

Oughaval A.C.

U15 Boys 250m Hurdles

Athletes Name

Loclainn HARRIS
Sean ROWLEY
Adam QUINN
Darragh NOLAN

Club

Cushinstown A.C.
Bree A.C.
Suncroft A.C.
Gowran A.C.

U1l5 Boys 100m Sprint

Athletes Name

Sean STRATTON
Ben HOLLOWAY
Sean ENNIS
Conor BYRNE

Club

Boyne A.C.

Suncroft A.C.

Navan A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

CBP:

Heat

Heat @ Lane | Place  Time Q

CBP:

Heat

Heat @Lane | Place  Time Q

CBP:
Heat
Heat @Lane | Place Time Q
2 5 1 12.24 Q
2 6 2 12.29 Q
1 3 1 12.57 Q
2 4 3 12.60 Q

12.0h

Lane

w A~ O

Final
Time
11.83
12.69
14.67
15.15

35.56

Lane
6

5
4
3

Final
Time
36.09
39.74
40.80
41.69

11.64

Lane
5

3
4
7

Final
Time
12.22
12.24
1251
12.60

Place

AW DN

Place

A WD

Place

AW N



495
815
151
158
368

811
1911
1912

222

783

151

815

622

330

158

965

Brooklyn MEYLER SMITH
Aidan O'CONNOR

Ola MCCULLOCH

Shane MCLAUGHLIN
Darragh NOLAN

Menapians A.C.
Suncroft A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Gowran A.C.

U15 Boys 200m Sprint

Athletes Name

Ben HOLLOWAY
Sean ENNIS
Conor BYRNE
Loclainn HARRIS
Dean MURTAGH
Ola MCCULLOCH
Aidan O'CONNOR
Luke BUGGY
Dannan LONG
Shane MCLAUGHLIN
Dara COSGRAVE

Club

Suncroft A.C.
Navan A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Cushinstown A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Suncroft A.C.

Oughaval A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Robertstown & Allen A.C.

PRk, N R R

Heat
1

P N N P NP NP PN

6 2
7 3
3 4
5 4
4 5
CBP:
Heat
Lane | Place
7 1
3 1
3 2
5 3
6 2
6 4
5 3
8 5
4 4
7 5
4 6

12.68
12.84
12.79
13.31
14.67

Time
25.35
25.35
25.82
26.03
26.19
26.84
26.88
26.99
27.20
27.57
27.94

o o O O

2 O a O 0 0 0 00

N B 00 O

12.84
13.02
13.05
13.43

23.76

Lane
5

4
3
8
6
1
7
2

Final
Time
25.25
25.26
25.56
25.83
26.93
27.13
27.63
DNF

© 00 N o O

Place

© 00 N o o b~ w DN

=
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660
243
925
640

916
788
660
21
685
1894
525
925
310
702
184
699

U15 Boys 300m Sprint

Athletes Name

Eoin KANE
Harry DELANEY
Aidan KEHOEE
Sam CAREY

Club

Ratoath A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

U15 Boys 800m

Athletes Name

Myles HEWLETT
David WILLIAMS
Eoin KANE
Danny NUGENT
Jack FENLON
Cian GORHAM
Ross KILLALEA
Aidan KEHOEE
Oisin CHESHIRE
Conén LENNON
Sean DUNNE
Jim HARRIGAN
Ben HUGHES

Club

United Striders A.C.
St. Senans A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Ace A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.
Clane A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

Ace A.C.

CBP: New Event

Final

Heat | Lane | Place Time Place
6 40.02 1

3 41.36

5 43.53

4 47.54

AW DN

CBP: 2:01.29

Heat Final
Heat | Lane @ Place Time Q Time Pl
2:10.86
2:12.42
2:14.56
2:15.35
2:17.39
2:17.60
2:18.45
2:19.63
2:20.47
2:28.06
2:30.76
2:31.24
2:41.95

ace

1

© 00 N o ok~ w N
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393

Odhran SLATER LAVELLE

1893 Mark LITCHFORD

789
455
917
641
703
176
309
119
373
456

526

Ul5 Boys

Athletes Name

Tadgh CONNOLLY
Tom LODGE

Darragh FLANNELLY
Kyle WITTER

Thomas RICHARDS
Alex HARRINGTON
Sean CONNAUGHTON
Conor DOYLE

Cillian DUNNE

Robbie CORD

Greystones & District A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.

1500m

Club

St. Senans A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.
Cilles A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Bree A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

U1l5 Boys 2000m Walk

Athletes Name

Andrew GLENNON

Club

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

CBP:

Heat

Heat @Lane @ Place Time

CBP:

Heat

Heat | Lane | Place | Time

2:55.10
DNF

Final
Time
4:23.63
4:25.60
4:27.19
4:38.73
4:43.00
4:44.26
4:51.30
4:55.85
5:13.90
5:14.30

10.09.50

Final
Time
10:12.98

14

Place

© 00 N O o b~ W N
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Place
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733
865
734
623

865
152
268
623
322

566
98
746

U16 Boys 100m Hurdles

Athletes Name

Adam NOLAN
Jack SAUNDERS
Kieran COOPER
Matthew BUGGY

Club

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Oughaval A.C.

U16 Boys 250m Hurdles

Athletes Name

Jack SAUNDERS
Michael GRANT
Cian SMITH
Matthew BUGGY
Adam DONNELLY

Club

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Oughaval A.C.

Eire Og Corra Choill A.C.

U16 Boys 100m Sprint

Athletes Name

David OGHUVBU
Leon KING ABUR
Adam SHAW

Club

Naas A.C.
Boyne A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.

CBP:

Heat

Heat @ Lane | Place  Time Q

CBP:

Heat

Heat @Lane | Place  Time Q

CBP:
Heat
Heat Lane | Place  Time Q
1 5 1 11.49 Q
2 4 1 11.59 Q
1 4 2 1167 Q

14.07

Final

Lane | Time

4 14.36
3 14.76
5 14.85
6 18.95

33.5h

Final

Lane | Time

4 35.95
7 36.43
5 36.58
6 37.10
3 39.76
11.2h
Final

Lane | Time

4 11.29
6 11.43
5 11.63

Place

AW DN

Place

ga b~ WODN

Place



871
314
152
691
420
872
70
643
419
57

566
98
871
314
152
738
287
261
911
643
259
872

Luke BOURKE
Emmanuel OSAS
Michael GRANT

Mark LYNCH

Cathal THOMPSON
Philip DUNNE

Evan TULLY

Darragh MASTERSON
Killian FITZGERALD
Conor HEAVIN

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

St. Brigids A.C.

Kildare A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Birr A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Kildare A.C.

Athlone IT A.C.

U16 Boys 200m Sprint

Athletes Name

David OGHUVBU
Leon KING ABUR
Luke BOURKE
Emmanuel OSAS
Michael GRANT

Jack MURPHY

Richy ODIASE

Ben HUGHES

Oisin MACEOCHAIDH
Darragh MASTERSON
Colm LYNCH

Philip DUNNE

Club

Naas A.C.

Boyne A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Dundealgan A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

P P NN P NP N DNDDN

Heat
1

P N NN WN PR P WN W

3 2
5 3
2 4
3 3
6 5
7 4
7 6
8 7
2 5
6 6
CBP:
Heat
Lane | Place

6 1
5 1
4 1
4 2
8 2
5 3
5 2
8 3
8 3
7 4
3 5
3 4

11.97
12.14
12.25
12.21
12.47
12.51
12.72
12.88
13.01
13.26

Time
23.99
24.23
24.47
25.24
24.70
25.44
25.85
25.67
26.03
26.15
26.26
26.28

2 0 a O 0

2 0 a |0 0|0 0|0 0

PN N 00 W

11.82
11.96
12.26
12.26
12.97

22.6h

Lane

3

P NN B~ 0O O O

Final
Time
23.52
23.94
24.30
24.90
25.02
25.38
26.27
DNS

Place

© 00 N O o b~ W DN
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671
420
419
422
262
746

395
926
314
373
911

395
917
703
119
309
465

Odhran DUNPHY
Cathal THOMPSON
Killian FITZGERALD
Hugh HAMILTON
Cian O'NEILL
Adam SHAW

Rosenallis Kikcavan A.C.
Kildare A.C.

Kildare A.C.

Kildare A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

U1l6 Boys 400m Sprint

Athletes Name

Jack MCGLONE
Owen LENNON
Emmanuel OSAS
Cillian DUNNE

Oisin MACEOCHAIDH

Club

Greystones & District A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Gowran A.C.

United Striders A.C.

U16 Boys 800m

Athletes Name

Jack MCGLONE
Darragh FLANNELLY
Thomas RICHARDS
Conor DOYLE

Sean CONNAUGHTON
Eoin DEELY

Club

Greystones & District A.C.
United Striders A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

Bree A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

w Pk WL, N W

Heat

3 4 26.57
6 6 26.60
4 5 26.93
7 5 27.26
7 6 32.83
6 DQ
CBP:
Heat @ Lane | Place

4

3

5

7

6
CBP:

Heat
Lane | Place  Time

1
5
4
3
6
2

13
14
15
16
17
18
New Event
Final
Time Place
55.52 1
58.23 2
60.04 3
60.35 4
61.85 5
1:55.4h
Final
Q Time Place
2:07.47 1
2:08.51 2
2:11.25 3
2:11.88 4
2:18.62 5
2:18.66 6



789
455
917
641
703
176
309
119
373
456

#

397
176
922
940
846
231
57

U16 Boys 1500m

Athletes Name

Tadgh CONNOLLY
Tom LODGE

Darragh FLANNELLY
Kyle WITTER

Thomas RICHARDS
Alex HARRINGTON
Sean CONNAUGHTON
Conor DOYLE

Cillian DUNNE

Robbie CORD

U16 Boys

Athletes Name

Paul DELAHUNTY
Alex HARRINGTON
Ben WALL

Robert WALL

Jack O'DONNELL
Alex GREGG
Conor HEAVIN

Club

St. Senans A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.
Cilles A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Bree A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

3000m

Club

Greystones & District A.C.

Cilles A.C.

United Striders A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Trim A.C.

D.M.P. A.C.
Athlone IT A.C.

Heat

Heat

CBP:
Heat
Lane @ Place Time
8
10
4
5
9
1
7
3
2
6
CBP:
Heat
Lane | Place Time
6
2
3
7
5
1
4

Q

Q

4.

11.9h

Final
Time
4:23.63
4:25.60
4:27.19
4:38.73
4:43.00
4:44.26
4:51.30
4:55.85
5:13.90
5:14.30

:15.78

Final
Time
10:05.26
10:10.62
10:22.73
10:31.49
11:05.63
11:25.11
12:40.57

Place
1

© 00 N O o b~ W N

=
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Place
1
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U1l6 Boys 3000m Walk

# Athletes Name

926 ' Owen LENNON

# [Club

Kilkenny
Louth
Kildare
Wexford

# Club

Kilidare
Wexford
Kilkenny
Louth

Club
Heat @Lane

United Striders A.C.

U15 Girls Inter County Relay

U15 Boys Inter County Relay

CBP:

Heat

Place | Time

Q

12:14.36

Final

Time
19:45.42

Lane

4
2
5
3

Lane

U 94 00 O

Time

52.71
52.73
53.89
55.05

Time

51.64
52.43
53.85
53.88

Place
1

Place

A w N R

Place

AW DN P



